MLX91211 Medium Speed Current Sensor IC
Datasheet
Features and Benefits
� Linear Hall sensor optimized for AC and DC
current sensing applications
� Supply voltage of 3.3V or 5V
� Analog ratiometric output voltage
� Factory trimmed magnetic sensitivity and

Page 3 of 16
REVISION 1 – SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 DOCUMENT 3901091211
1. Ordering Information
Product Code Temperature Code Package Code Option Code Packing Form Code
MLX91211 L UA ABA-500 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABA-510 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABA-520 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABA-530 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABA-540 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABT-500 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABT-510 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABT-520 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABT-530 RE
MLX91211 L UA ABT-540 RE
MLX91211 L SE ABA-510 RE
MLX91211 L SE ABA-310 RE
Legend:
Temperature Code: L: from -40°C to 150°C ambient temperature
Package Code: “SE” for TSOT23 3 leads surface mount package
“UA” for TO-92 through hole package
Option Code: ABx-xxx: die version
xxA-xxx: “A” for standard accuracy variant and “T” for high accuracy over temperature
xxx-3xx: “3” for 3.3V ratiometric supply and “5” for 5V ratiometric supply
xxx-x0x: “0” for factory calibrated sensitivity
Packing Form: “RE” for Plastic Tape on Reel
“CR” for Carton Tape on Reel (UA package only)
“BU” for Bulk
Ordering Example: MLX91211LUA-ABT-510-RE
Table 1 – Legend
Melexis is continuously expanding its product portfolio by adding new option codes to better meet the
needs of our customer’s applications. This table is being updated frequently; please go to the Melexis
website to download the latest version of this datasheet. For custom output transfer characteristics, or
trim&form options for the UA package, please contact your local Melexis Sales representative or distributor.
MLX91211 Medium Speed Current Sensor IC
Datasheet
Page 4 of 16
REVISION 1 – SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 DOCUMENT 3901091211
2. Functional Diagram
Figure 1 – Functional Diagram for MLX91211
No matter if the VDD line is at nominal voltage or deviating within the supply voltage range, the ADC code for
a given measured current and its associated magnetic field will remain the same as the ADC reference
voltage is equal or proportional to the sensor supply voltage. The sensor sensitivity expressed in %VDD/mT is
kept constant over VDD range. Please refer to Chapter 8 for the associated ratiometry accuracy.
Figure 2 Ratiometry Application
Voltage
Regulator
Temperature
Compensation
Low Pass
Filter
Sensit ivity
Trim
Offset
Trim
Control
Logic
EEPROM
G
D
e
m
o
d
u
la
to
r
G OUT
VDD
GND
MLX91211 Medium Speed Current Sensor IC
Datasheet
Page 5 of 16
REVISION 1 – SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 DOCUMENT 3901091211
3. Glossary of Terms
Gauss (G), Tesla (T) Units for the magnetic flux density - 1 mT = 10 G
TC Temperature Coefficient (in ppm/°C)
TSOT Thin Small Outline Transistor package
PSRR Power Supply Rejection Ratio
ASP Analog Signal Processing
ECU Electronic Control Unit
BSG Belt Starter-Generator (P0 architecture)
ISG Integrated Starter-Generator (P2 architecture or higher)
AC Alternate Current
DC Direct Current
SMD Surface Mounted Device
EMC Electro-Magnetic Compatibility
FS Full Scale
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
Table 2 – Glossary of Terms
MLX91211 Medium Speed Current Sensor IC
Datasheet
Page 6 of 16
REVISION 1 – SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 DOCUMENT 3901091211
4. Pinout
PIN UA TSOT23
Pin Function Pin Function
1 VDD Supply VDD Supply